THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 416

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) DETERMINATIONS

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Concession	Effective	
		Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Code	From	То
34.28.031 Deter'n	Grain storage bins and silos, including grain handling and storage equipment	20	DC 15		202176F	1/6/80	• •
34.28.031 Deter'n	Rearing and laying poultry keeping units, peculiar to use for feeding, watering and egg collection	20	DC 15		202177D	1/6/80	••
34.47.001 Deter'n	Woodworking machinery: Plastic granulators not exceeding 22.37 kW (30 h.p.) capacity	40	Aul 25 Can 25 DC 25		202178B	1/7/78	••
34.60.001	End-matching machines	40	Aul Free	••	202179L 202180D	1/7/78 1/6/80	••
Deter'n	peculiar to use for injection moulding of plastics Electric motors, single speed, excluding:	30	Can 25 DC 25 Aul 20		2021010	1 / 6 / 90	
5.01.011 Deter'n	 Electric motors, single speed, excluding:	30	Can 20 DC 15	••	202181B	1/6/80	
	declared: (a) by a manufacturer that the motors will be used by him, solely in making or repairing the above machines; or						
	(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers for use by them, solely in making or repairing the above machines						

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of July 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/133—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		- Part	List	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
WN	2420	85.25.000	110 and 220 kV glass disc insulators, peculiar for use on transmission lines for suspending conductor	Free	Free	10	356	1/4/79	31/3/84
WN	2449	85.25.000	110 and 220 kV porcelain disc insulators, peculiar for use on transmission lines for suspending conductor	Free	Free	10	356	1/4/79	31/3/84

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 7 August 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of July 1980.